informants from Chepalungu Sub County. This is because 

they had significant information on the causes of infant 

mortality in the study area. An optimum sample size of 385 

was estimated using the formula suggested by Smith 

(2013). Upon these three hundred and eighty-one (381) 

households and four (4 key) informants drawn from 

Chepalungu Sub-County Health Centres added up to three 

hundred and eight five participants (385). The key 

informants were selected such that only those with 

information on infant mortality were sampled.